Changes to legislation: Tribunals, Courts and Enforcement Act 2007, SCHEDULE 22 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 07 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 22

Section 139

COMPULSORY PURCHASE: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 (c. 57)

In Part 2 of Schedule 1 to the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 (compulsory purchase of rights: adaptation of 1965 Act), in paragraph 9 for "sheriff's warrant" substitute "enforcement officer's or sheriff's warrant".

Local Government, Planning and Land Act 1980 (c. 65)

In Part 4 of Schedule 28 to the Local Government, Planning and Land Act 1980 (acquisition of rights), in paragraph 23(4) for "sheriff's warrant" substitute "enforcement officer's or sheriff's warrant".

Highways Act 1980 (c. 66)

In Part 2 of Schedule 19 to the Highways Act 1980 (compulsory acquisition of rights: adaptation of 1965 Act), in paragraph 9 for "sheriff's warrant" substitute "enforcement officer's or sheriff's warrant".

Gas Act 1986 (c. 44)

In Part 2 of Schedule 3 to the Gas Act 1986 (compulsory acquisition of land and rights: procedure etc), in paragraph 10 for "sheriff's warrant" substitute "enforcement officer's or sheriff's warrant".

Channel Tunnel Act 1987 (c. 53)

In Part 3 of Schedule 5 to the Channel Tunnel Act 1987 (supplementary provisions as to acquisition of land), in paragraph 8(d) for "sheriff's warrant" substitute "enforcement officer's or sheriff's warrant".

Housing Act 1988 (c. 50)

In Part 3 of Schedule 10 to the Housing Act 1988 (acquisition of rights), in paragraph 23(2), for "sheriff's warrant" substitute "enforcement officer's or sheriff's warrant".

Electricity Act 1989 (c. 29)

In Part 2 of Schedule 3 to the Electricity Act 1989 (compulsory acquisition of land and rights: procedure etc), in paragraph 11 for "sheriff's warrant" substitute "enforcement officer's or sheriff's warrant".

Changes to legislation: Tribunals, Courts and Enforcement Act 2007, SCHEDULE 22 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 07 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

F1 . . .

Textual Amendments

- F1 Sch. 22 para. 8 and preceding cross-heading repealed (1.12.2008) by Housing and Regeneration Act 2008 (c. 17), ss. 321(1), 324, Sch. 16; S.I. 2008/3068, art. 5, Sch. (with arts. 6-13)
- 8 F2

Textual Amendments

F2 Sch. 22 para. 8 repealed (1.12.2008) by Housing and Regeneration Act 2008 (c. 17), ss. 321(1), 324, Sch. 16; S.I. 2008/3068, art. 5, Sch. (with arts. 6-13)

Channel Tunnel Rail Link Act 1996 (c. 61)

In Part 3 of Schedule 4 to the Channel Tunnel Rail Link Act 1996 (supplementary provisions as to acquisition of land), in paragraph 9(5), for "sheriff's warrant" there is substituted "enforcement officer's or sheriff's warrant".

Regional Development Agencies Act 1998 (c. 45)

Textual Amendments

F310

F3 Sch. 22 para. 10 repealed (1.7.2012 at 0.02 a.m.) by Public Bodies Act 2011 (c. 24), s. 38(3), Sch. 6; S.I. 2012/1662, art. 2(2)(b)

Postal Services Act 2000 (c. 26)

In Part 2 of Schedule 5 to the Postal Services Act 2000 (acquisition of land and rights: procedure etc), in paragraph 10, for "sheriff's warrant" there is substituted "enforcement officer's or sheriff's warrant".

Changes to legislation:

Tribunals, Courts and Enforcement Act 2007, SCHEDULE 22 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 07 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 13(8)(bza) inserted by 2022 c. 36 s. 23(2)
- s. 13(8)(bzb) inserted by 2022 c. 36 s. 24(9)
- s. 16(3)(a) word inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 85(3)(a)
- s. 16(3)(b) and word inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 85(3)(b)
- s. 16(3A)(3B) inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 85(4)
- s. 22(6) inserted by 2022 c. 35 Sch. 4 para. 4(2)
- s. 23(8) inserted by 2022 c. 35 Sch. 4 para. 4(3)
- s. 25A inserted by 2022 c. 36 s. 80(1)
- s. 29(3A) inserted by 2022 c. 36 s. 81(6)
- Sch. 5 para. 11A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 36 s. 80(2)
- Sch. 7 para. 6(1)(e) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 14 para. 13(2) (Sch. 7 was already repealed when this amendment came into force)
- Sch. 7 para. 6(4)(b) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 14 para. 13(2) (Sch. 7 was already repealed when this amendment came into force)